



TABULATION BIDS
Hillandale Transmission Main
Greenville Water
 Greenville, SC
 BID OPENING: 09/02/2021 at 4:00 p.m.

Base Bid	Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Moorhead Construction, INC Belton, Sc		Saluda Construction, LLC Greenville, Sc		DS Utilities Inc Little Mountain, SC	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
	1	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$65,052.00	\$65,052.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00
	2	1	L.S.	Site Preparation (incl. Cleaning, Grubing, & Grading)	113,000.00	\$113,000.00	\$100,000.00	100,000.00	\$61,600.00	\$61,600.00
	3	1	L.S.	Traffic Control	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$51,520.00	\$51,520.00
	4	6,984	L.F.	20" PC 250 DIP Water Main and Fittings (Includes all Rest.JT) Zinc Coated	\$164.00	1,145,376.00	\$263.00	\$1,836,792.00	\$227.35	\$1,587,812.40
	5	7	EA.	20" Butterfly Valve Box	\$6,500.00	\$45,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$49,000.00	\$9,854.00	\$68,978.00
	6	2	EA.	16" Butterfly Valve Box	\$4,700.00	\$9,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,363.00	\$14,726.00
	7	7	EA.	12" Butterfly Valve Box	\$3,900.00	\$27,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$5,837.00	\$40,859.00
	8	1	EA.	Connect to Existing 16" Water Main	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$44,413.00	\$44,413.00
	9	2	EA.	Connect to Existing 12" Water Main	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$64,000.00	\$39,050.00	\$78,100.00
	10	210	L.F.	30" Wended Steel Casing (Jack & Bore/Open Trench)	\$565.00	\$118,650.00	\$550.00	\$115,500.00	\$548.00	\$115,080.00
	11	3	EA.	3" Air Release Valve in 5' Dia. Manhole	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$69,000.00	\$20,492.00	\$61,476.00
	12	4	EA.	Blow Off Assembly	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$16,555.00	\$66,220.00
	13	1850	C.Y.	Trench Rock Blasting/Breaker and Excavation	\$120.00	\$222,000.00	\$120.00	\$222,000.00	\$168.00	\$310,800.00
	14	583	S.Y.	Asphalt Overlay	\$36.00	\$20,988.00	\$35.00	\$20,405.00	\$22.40	\$13,059.20
	15	111	L.F.	Open Cut State and Local Road	\$110.00	\$12,210.00	\$325.00	\$36,075.00	\$83.00	\$9,213.00
	16	1	L.S.	Erosion Control (silt fencing; matting; storm drain prot.; const. entrance)	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$164,057.00	\$164,057.00
	17	6984	L.F.	Seeding and Resoration	\$1.35	\$9,428.40	\$1.50	\$10,476.00	\$8.25	\$57,618.00
*	18	1	L.S.	Cash Allowance (Authorized by Owner & Engineer)	\$94,042.62	\$94,042.62	\$137,415.00	\$137,415.00	\$141,026.58	\$141,026.58

* Line Item 18: Unit Price incorrectly listed as Subtotal however the Total Price is correct

BASE BID \$ 1,974,895.02 BASE BID \$ 2,885,715.00 BASE BID \$ 2,961,558.18

*** Alternate #1**

19	6984	LF	Add/Deduct Item 4: 20" PC 250 DIP Zinc Coated Water Main	\$84.55	\$590,497.20	\$80.00	\$558,720.00	\$87.82	\$613,334.88
20	7	EA	Add/Deduct Item 6: 20" Butterfly Valves	\$4,252.50	\$29,767.50	\$4,300.00	\$30,100.00	\$4,494.00	\$31,458.00
21	2	EA	Add/Deduct Item 7: 16" Butterfly Valves	\$2,835.00	\$5,670.00	\$2,875.00	\$5,750.00	\$3,103.00	\$6,206.00
22	7	EA	Add/Deduct Item 8: 12" Butterfly Valves	\$2,178.75	\$15,251.25	\$2,200.00	\$15,400.00	\$2,407.50	\$16,852.50

TOTAL ALT #1 \$ 641,185.95 TOTAL ALT #1 \$ 609,970.00 TOTAL ALT #1 \$ 667,851.38

TOTAL BASE BID \$ 1,974,895.02 TOTAL BASE BID \$ 2,885,715.00 TOTAL BASE BID \$ 2,961,558.18
 BASE BID + ALT #1 \$ 1,333,709.07 BASE BID - ALT #1 \$ 2,275,745.00 BASE BID - ALT #1 \$ 2,293,706.80

* Alternate 1: Due to scribes error was incorrectly added and not deducted from base bid

To the best of knowldege, these bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations.

T. Ryan Philmon, PE South Carolina License No. 31125